

OFF	FICE OF THE DIVISIONAL POPULA
То	FICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, GHUMSUR NORTH DIVISION Bhejiput, Bhanjanagar, Ganjam, Odisha, Pin - 761126 Tele/Fax - 06821-241008, E-mail : dfo.ghumsurnorth@odisha.gov.in. Letter No. 4423 / 4F(Misc.) Dated, Bhanjanagar the 21 th July'2023.
	The Superintending Engineer, Rural Works Division, Bhanjanagar.
Sub: -	Diversion of 2.562 Ha. of Forest land for construction of Road inside forest area from PWD Road to Siuli via Kadaliguda Road under PMGSY Package No.OR-11-267/B- II (2016-17) by Superintending Engineer, Rural Works Division, Bhanjanagar-Stage-I approval regarding.
Ref: -	 (i) Memo No.14589 dtd.20.07.2023 of the Conservator of Forests (Nodal) O/o Pr. C.C.F &HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar. (ii) Memo No.15079 dtd.18.07.2023 of the OSD-Cum-Special Secretary to Government, Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department, Govt. of
Sir	contained a climate change Department, Govt. of
	In inviting a kind reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform you that, the
Principal Chi	ief Conservator of Forests (Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act), O/o Pr. C.C.F &
	a, Bhubaneswar has approved the Financial Outlay for Site Specific Compensatory

Afforesation Scheme over an area of 5.281 Ha. of Degraded Revenue Forest Land identified in Gayaganda Mouza under Jagannathprasad Tahasil coming under the jurisdiction of Tarasing Range of this Division for **Rs.41, 29, 000/- (Rupees Forty One Lakhs Twenty-Nine Thousand) only** of for plantation vide his office memo No.14589 dtd.20.07.2023 (Copy enclosed)

Further, as per Condition No. A (v) of Stage-I/in-principle approval order of Govt. of India, MoEF& CC, IRO, Bhubaneswar vide letter No.5-ORB580/2023-BHU dtd.04.07.2023, the User Agency is to transfer the approved cost for raising and maintaining the Compensatory Afforesation against aforementioned diversion proposal.Hence, the demand for payment of approved cost Financial Outlay for Compensatory Afforesation Scheme is being raised in respect of 2.562 Ha. of forest land diverted in Ghumsur North Division which is furnished below:-

Sl	Name of	Name of Tahasil	Name of Degraded Revenue	Area	Approved
No.	Range		Forest Land Revenue	Identified for	amount of
1	Tarasing		6.875Ac. over Khata No.702 of Plot No.1446/A (Patch-I) & 6.175 Ac. over Khata No.699 of Plot No.1427(Patch-II) both in Mouza Gayaganda	0.201	C.A. (in Rs.) 41, 29,000/-

Demand Financial Outlay for Compensatory Afforesation Scheme

Cont.P-2

Hence, you are requested to deposit the approved Financial Outlay for Compensatory Afforesation Scheme Cost of Rs.41, 29, 000/- (Rupees Forty One Lakhs Twenty-Nine Thousand) only in the CAMPA Account of the State through (https://parivesh.nic.in/) and submit the original deposit particular (in prescribed CAMPA format) to this office for taking needful

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully, Divisional Forest Officer

Memo No. 4424 / Dated. 21 07 2023 Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests, (Nodal) O/o the Pr. C.C.F & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No.14589 dtd.20.07.2023.

Divisional Forest Officer,

Ghumsur North Division. Memo No. 4425/Dated. 21/07/2023 Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur Circle, Berhampur for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo

No.No.2793 dtd.15.07.2023.

Divisional Forest Officer, Ghumsur North Division.



	Way m nr. 1
	OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, GHUMSUR NORTH DIVISION
	Bhejiput, Bhanjanagar, Ganjam, Odisha, Pin - 761126
	Tele/Fax – 06821-241008, E-mail : dfo.ghumsurnorth@odisha.gov.in.
	Letter No. 4429 / 4F(Misc.)
	Letter No. $4429 / 4F$ (Misc.) Dated, Bhanjanagar the $3 / 10$ July'2023.
То	α
	The Superintending Engineer,
	Rural Works Division, Bhanjanagar.
Sub: -	Diversion of 2.562 Ha. of Forest land for construction of Road inside forest area from PWD Road to Siuli via Kadaliguda Road under PMGSY Package No.OR-11- 267/B- 11 (2016-17) by Superintending Engineer, Rural Works Division, Bhanjanagar-Stage-I approval regarding.
Ref: -	 (i) Memo No.14589 dtd.20.07.2023 of the Conservator of Forests (Nodal) O/o Pr. C.C.F &HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar. (ii) Memo No.15079 dtd.18.07.2023 of the OSD-Cum-Special Secretary to Government, Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department, Govt. of Odisha.
Sir,	the second se
	In inviting a kind reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform you that, the
Net Pr	esent Value (NPV) of the forest area diverted is to be deposited by the User Agency at the rate

Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest area diverted is to be deposited by the Oser Agency at the energy applicable as per Condition No. A (i) of Stage-I/in-principle approval order of Govt. of India, MoEF& CC, IRO, Bhubaneswar vide letter No.5-ORB580/2023-BHU dtd.04.07.2023 received from the Director, Environment-Cum-Special Secretary to Govt. Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department, Govt. of Odisha vide his memo No.15079 dtd.18.07.2023 against the aforementioned diversion proposal. The demand for payment of NPV is being raised in respect of 2.562 Ha. of forest land being diverted in Ghumsur North Division Hence, the detail of NPV value of 2.562 Ha. of diverted forest land is furnished below:-

Net Present Value (NPV)

SI	Location	Extent of	Eco-Value	Density	Rate of NPV	NPV payable
No.	Docution	area	Class		applicable	(in Rs.)
NO.		(in Ha.)	01000		(In Rs.)	
		(III na.)				
1	Ambazora RF	2.562	III	0.4 to 0.7	12, 28, 590/-	31, 47, 648/-
	Compartment No. 14					

Hence, you are requested to deposit the Net Present Value of **Rs. 31, 47, 648/-**(Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight) only in the CAMPA Account of the State through(<u>https://parivesh.nic.in/</u>) and submit the original deposit particular (in prescribed CAMPA format) to this office for taking needful action at this end.

This is for favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully, Divisional Forest Officer, Ghumsur North Division.

Cont.P-2

Memo No. 4430 / Dated. 21/07/2023

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests, (Nodal) O/o the Pr. C.C.F & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No.14589 dtd.20.07.2023.

Divisional Forest Officer,

Memo No. 4431 / Dated. 21 64 2022 Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur Circle,

Berhampur for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his Memo No.2793 dtd.15.07.2023.

12/2023 Divisional Forest Officer, Ghumsur North Division.

-:2:-